_“‘_ ~ R » R\ RY
TAIMA < ) — I\ t_xgﬁt

1R FR—R1DEV2ICREA—RX 3 #[THIAH, o— RFE—XEE
(L%, £8) 24 TEET %,

o

1
“

NANATRILE MA X 14
AT T Ty % M4
EJw v MAX10X10. 8

v

whcT7YwITHA KR

BET—=U1L£0. 5mmEAR—Y2ZEh, HIROLIZEL,

ABETTaVTLyYEERL. BEARILOBETEE IS F#TIF.
BEHRT S,
|
2 EBI3IOTFTEMNO. 5mmERR—
‘////1 2T EMLTWNS I L,
4 3
1 \
7 :
| — I__5.7mm
A
2

GRENARBEREZR. RVAEROTHATA-—IXEDTSEEX.

T AERD B,

[ Xt R4 ] TMEZ-SC

LY=L R=X1[2Y—=LTSHy 2% 3TEET S,
2. V=TS y F2DEHIZ)—ILZIT4E)—ILZITSEEET S,
JN—=IAR=R1DEHZI YT 6, TL—r7., [F8ETYI Y9
(2%) #4+T10TEET %,
XA, FTIERAICEET 5,

[23]

FSRINRD M4 x4
[Tvi+9]

FEIJyi M5Xx10Xt0. 8
[#210]

NRANFRILE MEX 10
EJwiw M5x10Xt0. 8

~

J—IR—X 1 DYREFH2EZFBER—ADI—F—3IZH T, HIT%k
IHDOBIFED 4 28BS —ADOTHEIZHTHIRET, V—ILA—X1%F%
C5TEET S,

[#T5]
NATATRILE M4 X 12
RFYT Ty M4
FEJvir M4 Xx10X%1t0. 8

=

ARAYFRYIZADE—FYBRA RS v F 1 ZFEHE GABE—F) 127

o
SUT22hRRALET,

RILEEY R v F 3 EWRT,
E—XRILT 4 BT IHIEIZRBLET,

5 QcoREET, 2EORKE LG
TSN, #. FEEBRAHH
BYo68ENHYFET,

4 A ThTNSEEF, E-XRLTDUELZRET S,
MKArT6EADBERMBFICEODTHERLAEVTCLESLY,
BIRARDFE . 21T 6 ZHED. 27 THET S,
ERAAORE . + T 8EEDH. RV ITHET D,
RBRIERD 6. *T8EHMDD.

5. #tEZE LTS,

6. R4 YFRYIADE—KFYIMIRA v F1%LEE (HHE—FK) I
T 5,
E—XRILT 4NBREBICRY., ST 2 FATLET,

M-SB-EZSC-SETUPO01-JE

v



J‘L%-#ﬂ,m Seed Beads Device Setup Guide

n 1. Install the up/down base 3 into the pins 2 of the attaching base1.
Then fasten the seed beads device (hereinafterthe "device") with the
screws 4.

rﬁ 10

[Screws 4]
Hexagon socket head cap screw M4*14
Spring washer M4

Plain washer M4*10*t0.8

N\

a 1. Stack the height gauge 1 and the 0.5 mm thick spacer 2 on top of

each other and place them on the needle plate.
2. Connect this machine to the air compressor, lower the device 3 by
operating the control panel, and Check the height.

Check that the bottom face of the
device 3 is in light contact with the
0.5 mm thickness spacer 2.

— T__5.7mm

1. Fix the reel bracket 2 to the reel base 1 with screws 3.

[Applicable models] TMEZ-SC

N\

2. Fix the reel receptacle 4 and reel receptacle 5 to the tip of the reel
bracket 2.

3. Shaft 6, plate 7, spring 8 and washers 9 (two) at the tip of reel base 1
with screws 10 Fixing the unit in place with.
*Fix the upper on the outside and the lower on the inside.

[Screws 3]

Truss head screw M4*4
[Washer 9]

Plain washer M5*10*t0.8
[Screws 10]

Hexagon socket head cap screw M5*10
Plain washer M5*10*t0.8

While applying the notch 2 of the reel base 1 to the corner 3 of the
up/down base and applying the tip bent section 4 to the bottom face of
the needle bar case, fasten the reel base 1 with the screws 5.

[Screws 5]
Hexagon socket head cap screw M4*12
Spring washer M4

Plain washer M4*10*t0.8

1. Set mode selector switch 1 on the switch box to the middle position
(adjustment mode).
The lamp 2 lights up in red.

2. Press the holder feed switch 3.
The beads holder 4 moves to the stitching position.

s

3. Lower the needle bar to check that the needle 5 is located at the center

5 © Do not move up/down the
device in this state. Doing
so may break the needle
or other parts.

4. If the beads holder is not aligned with the center, adjust its position.
*Do not loosen the screws 6 and 8 at the same time to adjust.

Adjustment in front-back direction:

Loosen screw 6 and adjust with screw 7.
Adjustment in left-right direction:

Loosen screw 8 and adjust with screw 9.
After adjustment, tighten screws 6 or 8.

5. Raise the needle bar.

6. Set the mode selector switch 1 on the switch box to the upper position
(‘auto mode).
The Beads holder 4 returns to the retracting position and lamp 2 lights
up in green.






